503387551 07/10/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NELSON V. TABIRIAN	07/02/2015
SVETLANA V. SERAK	07/02/2015
OLENA USKOVA	07/02/2015
DAVID E. ROBERTS	07/02/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BEAM ENGINEERING FOR ADVANCED MEASUREMENTS CO.
Street Address:	809 S. ORLANDO AVENUE
Internal Address:	SUITE 1
City:	WINTER PARK
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32789

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14688425

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (321)633-9322

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 321-633-5080

Email: brianss.michele@vol.com

Correspondent Name: LAW OFFICES OF BRIAN S STEINBERGER

Address Line 1: 101 BREVARD AVENUE COCOA, FLORIDA 32922

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PC-3458

NAME OF SUBMITTER: BRIAN S. STEINBERGER

SIGNATURE: /Brian S. Steinberger/

DATE SIGNED: 07/10/2015

Total Attachments: 4

source=PC3458assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 036060 FRAME: 0944

EPAS ID: PAT3434175

503387551

source=PC3458assignment#page2.tif
source=PC3458assignment#page3.tif
source=PC3458assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 036060 FRAME: 0945 Atty. Docket No: PC-3458

APPLICANT OR PATENTEE: NELSON V. TABIRIAN

FOR: DIFFRACTIVE WAVEPLATE LENSES AND APPLICATIONS

Serial No.: 14/688,425 Filed: 04/16/2015

ASSIGNMENT

As a below named inventor(s) of an invention or improvement entitled: DIFFRACTIVE WAVEPLATE LENSES AND APPLICATIONS for which a U.S. Patent Appl. No.: 14/688,425 was filed on April 16,

and BEAM ENGINEERING FOR ADVANCED MEASUREMENTS CO., a Corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Florida, having its principal office and place of business in the City of Winter Park, State of Florida, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application in the United States of America and in any and all countries foreign thereto:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto said BEAM ENGINEERING FOR ADVANCED MEASUREMENTS CO., their successors, legal representatives, and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the said invention, and the said application, and all divisional, renewal, substitution, and continuing applications, thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may be filed for said invention, in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention, all rights to register said invention, in appropriate registries, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to said BEAM ENGINEERING FOR ADVANCED MEASUREMENTS CO., their successors, legal representatives, and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

And I/we hereby further covenant and agree that I/we will communicate to said BEAM ENGINEERING FOR ADVANCED MEASUREMENTS CO., their successors, legal representatives and assigns, any fact known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, renewal, substitution, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful declarations and/or oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said BEAM ENGINEERING FOR ADVANCED MEASUREMENTS CO., their successors, legal representative, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/we authorize and affirm said assignments with the signatures set forth below on the indicated date(s).

1

Signed: NELSON V. TABIRIAN	
State of FUMDA County of ONANGE) On this Znd day of Juy	, 2015, personally appeared before me the above-named to be the person described in the foregoing instrument, who execute the knowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed broad for the
the foregoing instrument, and who ac purposes set forth in said instrument.	to be the person described in the foregoing instrument, who executed the same to be his/her free act and deed in and for the
\mathcal{C}	Notary Public My Commission Expires: 08/27/2016
Signed: SVETLANA V. SERAK	MORGAN DEMARCO Notary Public, State of Florida Commission # EE 930867 My comm. expires Aug. 27, 2016
State of FLORIDA County of MANGET	
On this day of July Serial to me known to the foregoing instrument, and who ack purposes set forth in said instrument.	be the person described in the foregoing instrument, who executed nowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed in and for the Notary Public My Commission Expires: 08/27/20/6
	SEAL SEAL
	MORGAN DEMARCO Notary Public, State of Florida Commission # EE 830867 My comm. expires Aug. 27, 2016

MELL)
Signed:
OLENA USKOVA
State of FLORION
County of Olasiat)
On this Znd day of July 2015, personally appeared before me the above-named the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed in and for the purposes set forth in said instrument.
to me known to be the person described in the former the above-named
the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed in and for the purposes set forth in said instrument.
purposes set forth in said instrument.
Notary Public
My Commission Expires: 08/77/28/6
SEAL
MORGAN DEMARCO Notary Public, State of Florida
1/ Unimission & Frances
My comm. expires Aug. 27, 2016
DAVID E. ROBERTS
State of FWIDA
County of of ANGE
and Told a second
On this day of 101 2015, personally appeared before me the above-named the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged the same to be his/her free personally appeared before me the above-named the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged the same to be his/her free personally appeared before me the above-named the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged the same to be his/her free personally appeared before me the above-named the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged the same to be his/her free personally appeared before me the above-named the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged the same to be his/her free personally appeared before me the above-named the foregoing instrument.
the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed in and for the purposes set forth in said instrument.
purposes set forth in said instrument.
Notary Public
My Commission Expires: 08/27/20/6
SEAL
MORGAN DEMARCO
Notary Public, State of Florida
Commission # EE 630667 My comm. expires Aug. 27, 2016
Charles and the second

3

Signed: Muca Sabordan

State of Hori du

County of Or any

On this day of 2015, personally appeared before me the above-named ANNA IALL CON, to me known to be the person described in the foregoing instrument, who executed the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed in and for the purposes set forth in said instrument.

Notary Public
My Commission Expires:

SEAL



4

PATENT

REEL: 036060 FRAME: 0949